BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 16108

RESOLUTION DECREASING CONTRACT PRICE FOR THE 2015 ROAD PROGRAM
IMPROVEMENTS, CHANGE ORDER #1

WHEREAS, the Borough of Hillsdale (“Borough™), by Resolution number 15-234 dated November 10,
2015 awarded to D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. (“D&L”), 681 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, New Jersey 07110 a
contract in the amount of three hundred seven thousand eight hundred two dollars and sixty nine cents

($307,802.69) (the "Contract Price") for a project known as 2015 Road Program Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Special Projects Engineer has proposed a Change Order for a decrease in the amount
of two thousand seven hundred ninety seven dollars and fifty-four cents ($2,797.54) per a recommendation of
the Special Projects Engineer due to decrease in scope of work required to complete the improvements detailed
below; and

1. Decrease of scope; and

WHEREAS, the Special Projects Engineer and the CMFO-Borough Administrator are recommending
the approval by the Governing Body of revised Change Order No. 1; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council do hereby authorize the
execution by the Mayor of revised Change Order No. 1 pursuant to which the Contract Price will be decreased

by $2,797.54, from $307,802.69 to $305,005.15 (the "Amended Contract Price").

Council member Motion | Second No Absent Abstain Recuse
DeRosa, Anthony
Karcich, Scott
Looes, Chrisoula b 4
Lundy, Abby X
Pizzella, Frank
Ruocco, John

Frank, Douglas
Adopted: April 12, 2016

o Wi, Mo owem

Denie Kohan Dougla"é ¥ Fragk T
Acting Municipal Clerk Mayor

<< < <




